

Tracy McKinley

KS Bank Announces Senior Executive Management Team Addition

(Smithfield, NC) – KS Bank is pleased to announce an addition to its Senior Executive Management Team, effective June 1, 2023.

Tracy McKinley, previously the Information Technology Manager for KS Bank, has become the Chief Information Officer and Executive Vice President of KS Bank. McKinley has worked with KS Bank for over 21 years.

McKinley will oversee, manage, and implement the bank's information-related activities in this new role. She will develop policies and procedures, technical standards, methods, and schedules and oversee strategic working relationships between information systems and other functional areas. McKinley will lead the bank in strategic planning for informational technology and communications. In addition, McKinley will oversee physical facilities and banking equipment infrastructure.

Earl W. Worley, Jr., President/CEO of KS Bank, stated, "We are proud to announce the promotion of Tracy McKinley to our executive management team as our new Chief Information Officer. With over 20 years of experience at KS Bank, she has demonstrated a deep understanding of our organization and a commitment to driving innovation and growth."

Tracy McKinley said, "I am honored to have been promoted to the position of Chief Information Officer. I am passionate about technology and look forward to working with our team to continuously maintain and improve our information technology systems and applications.

McKinley lives in Smithfield with her husband and four sons. She has an Associate of Applied Science in Microcomputer Systems Technology and an Associate of Applied Science in Business Administration. She has earned her Banking Security Manager certificate and Banking Incident Handler certificate. McKinley also works with local school and senior centers to teach people about cybersecurity issues, how to stay safe online, and avoid scams. In her free time, she enjoys spending time with her family and friends, restoring furniture, and promoting her recently released children's book.

About KS Bank: For over 99 years KS Bank has served the Triangle East region of North Carolina. KS Bank, a state-chartered savings bank, is a community-oriented financial institution offering a broad array of competitive and pro-growth financial services to businesses, professionals, individuals, and families. KS Bank offers retail and commercial lending and deposit services, mortgage products, and wealth management services through its Trust Division. KS Bank corporate office is located in Smithfield, NC and operates nine financial centers in Johnston, Wake, Wilson, and Wayne Counties. A loan office is located in Dunn, NC. To learn more about KS Bank call 919.938.3101, visit ksbankinc.com, or connect with them on Facebook and LinkedIn.